1000 Denny Way Seattle, Washington 98109-5340

The Seattle Times

KC Council Angel Foss 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle, WA 98104

Invoice		
Invoice #:	62099	
Order Ref#:		
Date:	8/25/2023	
Advertiser #:	1545	
Advertiser Name:	KC Council	
Agency #:		
Agency Name:		
Due Date:	09/30/2023	
Due Date.	0010012020	

Print

Ad No.	Date	Description	Position	Format	Net Amount
357128	8/25/2023	METROPOLITAN KII	NG COUNTY Seattle Times - CL-	1.65 × 4.11 in ×	\$ 234.23
		COUNCIL NOTICE O	OF PUBLIC Legals	1.0000 col.	

HEARING 2023-0249 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be hel

AUGUST 30, 2023 OK TO PAY \$234.23 amf

Summary		
Total Net Amount	\$ 234.23	
Taxes	\$ 0.00	
Total Amount	\$ 234.23	
Prepaid	\$ 0.00	
Amount Due	\$ 234.23	

Please Return Below Portion With Your Payment (Thank You)

Invoice #	Advertiser #	Advertiser Name	Agency #	Agency Name	Amount Due
62099	1545	KC Council			\$ 234.23

Remittance Address	Please indicate any changes to your billing information:
The Seattle Times PO Box C34805 Seattle, WA 98124-1805	
Tel: (206) 464-3200	

The Seattle Times

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

Angel Foss KC Council 516 3rd Ave Rm 1200 Seattle WA 98104

STATE OF WASHINGTON, COUNTIES OF KING AND SNOHOMISH

The undersigned, on oath states that he/she is an authorized representative of The Seattle Times Company, publisher of The Seattle Times of general circulation published daily in King and Snohomish Counties, State of Washington. The Seattle Times has been approved as a legal newspaper by orders of the Superior Court of King and Snohomish Counties.

The notice, in the exact form annexed, was published in the regular and entire issue of said paper or papers and distributed to its subscribers during all of the said period.

08/25/2023

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING 2023-0249

2023-0249

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that a public hearing will be held before the Metropolitan King County Council on the 5th day of September, 2023, at 1:00 p.m., to consider adaption of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0249, which will enable the county to transfer real property interests related to the Puget Sound Emergency Radio Network as part of an intergovernmental transfer agreement without financial compensation. The public hearing will be held at the King County Courthouse, 516 3rd Avenue, Room 1001, Seattle, Washing-ton. Information on this public hearing, including how to submit public testimony and how to attend the meeting, will be posted on the Council's website ahead of the hearing.

SUMMARY
This ordinance would authorize the transfer of King County's interest in the assets and liabilities that comprise the Puget Sound Emergency Radio Network System, pursuant to the terms of the Puget Sound Emergency Radio Network Transfer Agreement, including, but not limited to, real and personal property interests and certain facilities, improvements, agreements, funding, documents, equipment, permits, licenses, and other related assets and liabilities.

A copy of Proposed Ordinance 2023-0249 will be mailed upon request to the Clerk of the Council, Room 1200, King County Courthouse, 516 Third Avenue, Seattle, WA 98104, telephone 206-477-1020. It is available on the Internet at http://www.kingcounty.gov/council/clerk/ordinances_advertised.aspx, and also at https://mkcclegisearch.kingcounty.gov/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=XXXX.

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 25th day of August, 2023.

METROPOLITAN KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON Melani Pedroza Clerk of the Council

Agent Hanh Bu

Signature

Bin

Subscribed and sworn to before me on

Ocallan

Dahhia Callantas

(Notary Signature) Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Seattle

Publication Cost:

\$234.23

Order No:

62099

Customer No:

1545

PO #:

Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 197558 My Comm. Expires Feb 15, 2026

DEBBIE COLLANTES